

# Town of Weymouth Scholarship Fund Committee

TOWN HALL. 75 MIDDLE ST., WEYMOUTH, MA 02189 (781) 335-2000



# AGENDA Meeting April 11, 2019

The Town of Weymouth Scholarship Fund Committee will meet on Thursday April 11, 2019 at 7:00 P.M. in the Kelly Room at Town Hall.

**ACCEPTANCE OF MINUTES:** March 19, 2019 meeting

## **CHAIRPERSON'S REPORT** Lois Desmond

• Report on committee vacancies

## TREASURER'S REPORT Ginny Snell

- Treasurer's Report
- Sponsor donation breakdown

#### **SUB-COMMITTEE REPORTS**

- Sponsor Liaison Sub-Committee -- Annmarie Rush
- Publicity and Recognition -- Maureen Hanifan
- Award Ceremony Sub-Committee -- Ginny Snell Chairperson
- Nominating Committee -- Ginny Snell and Annmarie Rush
- Budget Sub-Committee -- Ginny Snell and Lois Desmond
- Award Selection Committee—Donna Shea
  - Review and vote to on Recommendations of the Award Selection Committee's Selection of 2019 Scholarship Award recipients

#### **NEW BUSINESS**

Meeting dates

#### **ADJOURNMENT**